Sun River Valley School District #55F School Board Meeting
Regular Meeting Tuesday, December 13, 2022
Simms High School Business Room 7.00 P.M.

Meeting Agenda

1. Call Meeting to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
2. Consent Agenda
a. Consider to Approve Minutes: Regular Board Meeting November §, 2022
b. Elementary Claims
c. High School Claims
3. Correspondence
a. Consider Resignation — Glen Ferguson — HS Wrestling
4. Discussion

5. Public Comment

6. Reports

Action
Action
Action

Action

Negotiations, Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athietic Director, SPED

Director, Business Manager, Superintendent/Transportation/Facilities
7.  Old Business
8. New Business
a. Consideration for Classified 2022-2023 School Year
Shandy Peterson — High School Girls Head Wrestling Coach
Kimber Winkowitsch - Kitchen
b. Consideration: Qut of District — Elementary

¢. Consider to Void - Check #251364 Coaching Resignation

d. Consideration to Authorize Cascade County Election Department to Run
District Elections 23-24

9. Adjournment

Action
Action

Action

Action

Action

Citizens may comment on items appearing on the agenda when invited to participate during that agenda item by
the Board Chair, Citizens may comment on items related to School District business not appearing on this

agenda during the public comment portion of the meeting.

Information about this agenda, including the Board packet and supplemental documents, is available at the

School District office. Please contact the office if you have any questions.

The Board Chair is authorized to adjust the order of non-action agenda items to accommedate scheduling needs

of interested parties.



o A Sun River Valley School District
HEI R R E
N =0 Meeting Date: December 13, 2022
Motion Category: Consent Agenda—Action
second Agenda Item: 2 a, b, and ¢
Ayes
MNays
Abstain
Topic:

Consent Agenda Board Policy 1420

Background:

To expedite business at its meetings, the Board approves the use of a consent agenda, which includes those
items considered to be routine in nature. Any item that appears on the consent agenda may be removed by a
member of the Board. It is strongly suggested that any Board member who wishes to remove an item from the
consent agenda give advance notice in a timely manner to the Superintendent. Remaining items will be voted
on by a single motion. The approved motion will be recorded in the minutes, including a listing of all items

appearing on the consent agenda.

Discussion:

Recommendations:




Sun River Valley School District Board of Trustees /%q /Q

Regular School Board Meeting ~ 7:00 PM November 8, 2022 Tuesday 7\

PRESENT:

*Ken Steinke, Board Chair
*Shantel Herman, Vice-Chair

*KC Johnson

*TJ Reifer

*Kris Rushton

*Dave Marzolf, Superintendent
*Luke McKinley, 6-12 Principal/AD

*Holly Kincaid, PK-5 Principal
“Melissa Riphenburg
*Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk

ABSENT:
Belinda Klick, Clerk

Camille Wiegand
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Ken called the meeting to order @ 7:00 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance
CONSENT AGENDA:
Approve Minutes Regular Meeting October 11, 2022
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
2" KC Johnson
Motion passed unanimously.
Elementary Claims
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
2" TJ Reifer
Motion passed unanimously.
High School Claims
Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve
2" TJ Reifer '
Motion passed unanimously.
CORRESPONDENCE: None
DISCUSSION:
Superintendent Evaluation
Clerk/Business Manager Evaluation
Dave, said both Superintendent and Clerk/Business Manager evaluations will be brought
to the Board at the December 13", 2022 and will be due by the January 10%, 2023 Board
meeting.
PUBLIC COMMENT: None
REPORTS:
Facilities: Dave, things are going well, but had a scramble with all this snow falling.
Sinks are installed.
Student Council: No Report
Colony: No Report
Elementary Principal: information included in the packet. Holly, very pleased with
today’'s Veteran’s Day Concert/Program. HS and MS went first and then the Elementary.
Was a good turnout considering the weather and it was nice to see the resource



on building relationships between the Middle School/High School and the Elementary.
We are also keeping on top of are data: identifying Hi/Med/Low levels in the classroom
and teaching to the levels.

Special Education Coordinator: information included in the packet. Melissa, has been
putting out a lot of training opportunities for teachers and para and five of them took
advantage of them last Friday. More coming in the next few weeks. It is exciting to see
staff interested in working with the resource students. Melissa aftended a conference on
Dyslexia and will be putting together a slide show of Dyslexia information. Agreed that is
was nice to see the resource students included in the Veterans Day Program.

High School Principal/Athietic Director: information included in the packet. Luke, we
are done with quarter one. We have exercised our new eligibility policy and he thinks it
seems to be working well. It is nice to have Melissa in our building, upbeat and heipful,
to our Special Ed program. We are currently finalizing the Honor Roll and it was a good
quarter overall. Athletics: It was fun to watch the girls at Volleyball tournaments and they
did well. Football is finished up as well. We wrote thank you notes to all of the sponsors
of our new shot clocks. Steve Ford at Admiral Beverage, Jason Butcher from Reach
Higher Montana and Northwest Farm Credit Services. Cancelled parent meeting for
Winter sports tonight because of the weather. There will be 8" grade girts brought up for
Girls High School Wrestling and Basketball will decide after they see how many wiil
come out. Mr. McKinley asked the board if they wanted to vote on that, or if they would
like him to handle it. The board agreed to let Mr. McKinley decide.

Business Manager: Belinda, will start the FY 2022 audit Monday, November 28™.
Superintendent/Transportation: Dave, Special Ed program at Fort Shaw is going well
and Dave is pleased with its direction. Waiting on a wrecked bus and a new bus. A few
issues with the cameras. Everything else going well. KC Johnson asked if we have
enough bus drivers. Dave and Jay are substitutes; Charlie Williams not feeling well and
is not driving. Jodi working on license. We could really use 1 more driver.
Negotiations: No report

**District Safe Return and Continuity of Services Plans: Updated plans must be
posted to the district website and submitted to OPI. Ken asked about the District safe
Return and Continuity of Services Plans. Dave, these are in your packet. We must have
the rest of the Covid money spent by the end of this year. We have used it partially to
hire in Custodial, a SPED Director, more Paras and a Counselor. Safe to return plans
will be on the website by the 15t We roughly got about a half million dollars.

students participating along side the other students. Holly and Luke have been working i 4 /0

OLD BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
Consider Voiding Student Account Checks #14588 & #14589

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve

2" KC Johnson

Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Discontinuing Food Service to Vaughn

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve

21 TJ Reifer

Question/Discussion: Betty Mirza handed out an informational packet containing
statistical data on hours, inventory, etc. She explained that she is trying to keep up the
high standards in the Sun River Valley Nutritional program and that Vaughn’s lunches
put a strain on her resources, including employees. She spends more hours preparing
and getting the food to Vaughn, than she does on lunches in the district. She would
rather spend the hours on our Schools. Kris Rushton stated he already got a call about
this... Betty explained me and my staff are running hard and it is not sustainable for us,
burning us out. We would like to employ more ‘from scrafch' cooking for our students.



them and their students. They are currently looking for help.
Motion passed unanimously.

Vaughn has the facilities to do this themselves, and in the long run it will be better f&p

Consider Personnel Hiring

Darren Schlepp, Substitute PK-12
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
2" TJ Reifer
Motion passed unanimously.

Consider to Out of District Attendance Agreement
Action Taken: TJ Reifer, motion to approve High School
2™ Shantel Herman
Motion passed unanimously.

Adjournment:

KC Johnson, motion to adjourn the meeting
2" TJ Reifer
Ken Steinke adjourned the meeting at 7:23 p.m.

Ken Steinke, Board Chair Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk
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1Z2/08/22 808 RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 1 of 13
14:37:52 Claim Approwal List Baport ID: BP100H
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
Elemaentary School
Claim Waxrant vendor #/Name Clainm $
RAeoct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO § Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
5728 103251 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 2,738.63
3 1HRLJX4R6E 11/17/22 MARY POPPINS COLONY Ti.22
115 657 570-1000 640 208
4 11¥37LMFDH 11/18/22 CHROME BLATED BRASS 1/2" 3.37 101 538 100-2600 610
-] 1XP14P613K 12/01/22 INK STAMPS LIBRARY 43.98 115 173 420-1000 610 118
9 LHOXWIXDIK 12/05/22 ONE WAY SCREW REMOVER, SCR 39.44 101 538 100-2600 610
11 1¥YXHARJG3IP 12/05/22 ONEWAY BARREL NWUT 1.47 101 538 100-2600 610
13 1ERPCFCS9L 12/07/22 HP COLOR FS PRINTER 27.41 101 173 100-2500 610 61
Claim Total for Distreict 192.89
3729 103336 AED PROFESSIOMALS 900,00
1 5422% 11/10/22 (3) AED PEDI & ADULT PADS 225.00 101 173 100-2600 610
2 94229 11/10/22 (3} AED PEDI & ADULT PADS 225.00 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 450,00
5730 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIWNISTRATIVE 100.00
1 61193 11/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 173 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
2 61193 11/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 538 100-2500 350
AMERTICAN FIDELITY
3 €1193 11/15/22 TIME & ELIGIPIL 25,00 101 657 100-2500 350
AMERTICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 75.00
5731 101547 AQUA TECH LARPQRATORY 23.00
1 37371 11/30/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 5,75 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 5.75
5732 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 139.07
1 STATEMENT L1/02/22 899-2666 34.76 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 11/02/22 899-2666 34.77 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 69.53
5733 100850 BENEFIS HEALTHCARE 1,293.03
1 STATEMENT 03/01/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 140.95
101 173 z280-2160 350
2 STATEMENT 03/10/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILERGE 140,95 101 173 280-2180 aso
3 STATEMENT 03/15/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 159.99 101 1723 280-2160 350
4 STATEMENT 03/24/22 PT, TRRVEL TIME & MILEAGE 128,56 101 173 2B0-2160 350
5 STATEMENT 04/07/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 116.01 101 173 280-2160 350
6 STATEMENT 04/14/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 116.01 101 173 200-2160 350
K STATEMENT 04/21/22 FT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 117.19 101 173 280-2160 asg
B STATEMENT 04/26/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE T7.34 101 173 280-2150 350
9 STATEMENT 05/05/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILERGE 116.01 101 173 280-2160 is0
10 STATEMENT (5/19/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 100.51 101 173 220-2160 50
11 STATEMENT 05/24/22 PT, TRAVEL TIME & MILEAGE 100.51 101 173 2B0-2160 aso
12 STATEMENT 10/14/22 CREDIT =21.00 101 173 280-2140 350

Claim Total for District 1,293.03



1z/08/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 2 of 13
14:37:52 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
Elamentary School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim $
hoct/Source/
Lina # Invoice #/Inv Date/Degcription Line Amount PO # Fund Org Frog-Func 0by  Proj
3735 100945 CORTISS SERVICE CEWTER 6,676.56
1 STATEMENT 11/30/22 FUEL 1,669.14 110 173 100-2700 624
2 STATEMENT 11/30/22 FUEL 1,669,114 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Total for District 3,338.28
5736 101103 DARRYL'S TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 46.75
1 55506 11/11/22 BUS #2 FLAT REPAIR 11.48 110 173 100-2T700 440
2 55506 11/11/22 BUS ¥2 FLAT REPAIR 11.69 110 538 100-2700 440
Claim Total for District 23.37
5737 102561 DAVE MARZOLF 131.50
2 NOVEMBER 12/06/22 MILERGE 148 15.72 101 173 1006-2300 582
3 NOVEMBER 12/06/22 MILEAGE 148 15,73 101 538 100-2300 sa2
q NOVEMBER 12/06/22 WILEAGE 148 14.80 101 &57 100-2300 582
Claim Total for District 46.25
5138 101624 DPHHS 200.00
1 FL-15€50 11/15/22 2023 LICENWSE FEE SIMMS 57.50 112 174 910-3100 B10
2 FL-15850 11/15/22 2023 LICENSE FEE SIMMS 57.50 112 538 910-3100 810
3 F-15847 11/15/22 2023 LICENSE FEE FORT SHAW 85.00 112 173 210~-3100 810
Claim Total for Digtrict 200.00
5740 797 FAIRFIELD SON TIMES 149.2%
1 149098 11/21/22 KEY RINGS, SPRAYER, MOUSE POLS 27.99 101 538 100-2600 610
3 149098 11/21/22 KEY RINGS, SPRAYER, MOUSE POIS 9.33 101 173 100-2600 210
q 149098 11/21/22 KEY RINGS, SPRAYER, MOUSE POIS 9.33 101 538 100-2600 610
©laim Total for District 46.65
5742 103253 GLACIER FIMANCIAL COWNSULTING TOG.G0
1 1152 11/25/22 OTHER FPOST EMPLOYMENT BEWEFITS 11%.00 101 172 100-2500 350
2 1152 11/25/22 OTHER POST EMPLOYMEWT BENEFITS 119.00 101 532 100-2500 350
3 1152 11/25/22 OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BEMEFLITS 112.00 101 657 100-2500 asg
Claim Total for Districh 350,00
5743 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 836.32
1 5980 11/29/22 FUEL 48.95% 110 173 100-2700 624
2 5990 11/29/22 FUEL 48.99 110 538 100-2700C 624
L 4570 12/06/22 FUEL B6.50 110 173 100-2700 624
5 8570 12/06/22 FUEL 86.50 116 536 100-2700 624
7 B551 12/06/22 FUEL 73.58 110 173 100-2700 624
8 §551 12/06/22 FUEL 13.5%9 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Total for District 418.15
5744 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 210.05
1 STATEMENT 11/30/22 FORT SHAW 49.05 101 173 100-2600 421
2 STRTEMENT 11/30/22 SIMMS 65.25 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 114.30



12/08/22
14:37:52

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval Liat
For the Accounting Pericd: 12/22

Elementary School

Page: 3 of 13
. Bgport ID: AP100H

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim $
Acct fSource/ !
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Descriptien Line Rmount PO §#  Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5745 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 26.34
1 STATEMENT 11/14/22 AOSE & CORNER BRACE 6,58 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 6.58
5744 103176 JETECH LLC 1,500.00
1 42236 11/14/22 BOILER START UF, PHEUMATICS, C 375.00 101 538 100-2600 140
) Claim Total for District 375.00
5748 103221 K12 MONTANA, INC. 3, 600,00
TECHHOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHHOLOGY fDUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTEDR SER
1 1625 12/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 173 100-2300 355
2 1625 12/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 538 100-2300 355
3 1625 12/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 657 100-2300 355
Clalm Total for District 1,800.00
5744 102998 LUKE MCKINLEY 582.42
1 NOVEMBER 11/30/22 MILEAGE 931.88 145.60 101 538 100-2400 3B2
Claim Total for District 145,60
5750 %1 MONTANE BROOM AND BRUSH 3SUFPLY, 941.19
1 249745 11/22/22 DRAIN OPENER 6.64 101 173 100-2600 610
2 249745 11/22/32 DPAIN OPENER .64 101 538 100-2600 810
L] 254963 11/22/22 SCRUBPING BUBBLES, CLARIC & TO 143.18 101 173 100-2600 610
5 254963 11/22/22 SCRUPBING BUBBLES, CLARIO & IO 143,18 101 538 100-2600 6l0
7 256425 11/30/22 URIMNAL SCREEN, WIPES, FLOOR FA 845.47 101 173 100-2600 610
B 256425 11/30/22 URINAL SCREEN, WIPES, FLOOR PA 85.48 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 470.59
5751 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 301.20
1 252656 11/08/22 NAPA 1516 & ARCTIC EXTREME 28.50
110 173 100-2700 610
2 252658 11708722 WARPA 1516 & ARCTIC EXTREME 28,50 110 53¢ 100-2700 610
4 252837 11/12/22 ROTELLA 27,715 110 173 100-2700 610
3 252837 11/12/22 ROTELLA 27.7% 110 538 100-2700 610
7 253446 11/30/22 MILK HOUSE HEATERS & FASTENERS 16.20 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 188.70
5752 539 MISBA 125.00
1 11796 11708722 TITLE IX VIRTUAL TRAINING LM 62,50 101 538 100-2400 810
Claim Total for District 62.50
5753 899 MUST 1,068.00
1 RDECEMBER SUSAN SOMERFELD PREMITMMS 1,0£8.00 101 173 100-1000 260

Claim Total for District 1,0608.00



12/08/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 4 of 13
14:37:52 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP1OOH
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
Elementary 5chool
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim §
oot /Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func abj Proj
5754 613 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 3,050.12
1 19508 11/10/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, B2.24
101 538 100-2600 610
3 23457 11/24/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 112.51 101 538 100-2600 610
S 19509 11/10/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 170.12 101 173 100-2600 610
[ 23458 11/24/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 259.88 101 173 100-2600 610
7 819312 11/07/22 JUMB{O MERFIN & FAPER TOWELS 329.57 101 173 100-2600 610
a £19312 11/07/22 JUMBO MERFIM & PAPER TOWELS 329.58 101 538 100-2&600 610
10 $23611 11/21/22 JUMBO MERFIN 130.71 101 173 100-2600 610
11 523611 11/21/22 JUMBO MERFIN 130.71 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Distriect 1,545.32
5755 103188 NORTH 40 OQUTFITTERS 87.98
1 03842274 12/06/22 5 GAL RED & STRRP 3%"X30' 21.99 101 173 100-2600 €10
2 03842274 12/06/22 5 GAL RED & STRAP 3"X30* 22.00 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 43,99
3756 97 NORTHCEWTRAL LEARNING RESOURCE 31,920.26
1 2022-06 11/29/22 FORT SHAW 2,884.54 101 173 Z80-1000 320
3 2022-06 11/29/22 SIMMS 955.93 101 538 280-1000 320
q 2023-06 11/29/22 FORT SHAW ADDITIOMAL 16,312.26 101 173 280-1000 320
6 2023-06 11/29/22 SIMMS ADDITIONAL 5,405.81 101 538 280-1000 320
Claim Total for District 25,558.54
5757 931 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 3,533.47
1 07158645 11/21/22 123 WALKER 3TREET h3.18 101 538 100-2600 411
3 07158652 11/21/22 123 WALKER STREET . 547,63 101 538 100-2600 411
5 07158678 11/21/22 6 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 383.92 101 173 100-2600 411
5 071568606 11/21/22 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 25.39 101 172 100-2600 411
7 Q7158744 11/21/22 295 LARGENT STREET 30N RIVER 111.25 101 173 100-2600 411
8 071509744 11/21/22 295 LARGEWT STREET SUN RIVER 111.2% 101 538 100-2600 411
1¢ 11025236 11/21/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 13.17 110 173 100=-2700 411
11 11025236 11/21/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 13.18 110 538 100-2700 411
13 19432947 11/21/22 12 OLO FORT SHAW ROAD 57.19 101 172 100-2600 411
14 19432970 11/21/22 14 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 31.84 101 173 100-2500 411
15 19932771 11/21/22 123 WALKER STREET 18.65 101 538 100-2600 411
17 1549363-8 11710722 1 SCHQOL LOOP ROAD 13.59 101 173 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 1,396.24
5758 100940 ORKINW 260.00
1 240172271 10/31/22 DOOR SWEEFS FOR THE KITCHEH 653.00 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 65.00
5759 102889 PRAIRIE WATER COMPANY 141.00
1 STATEMENT 11/28/22 DELIVERY, EXTRA HOSE, FUEL 35.25 101 173 100-2600 421
2 STATEMERT 11/28/22 DELIVERY, EXTRA HOSE, FUEL 35,25 101 538 1Q0-2600 421

Claim Total for District T0.50



Page: 5 of 13

12/08/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
14:37:52 Claim Approval List Report 1ID: AP1O0H
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim §
Moot /Sourcef
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Rmount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5760 109 QUILL CORPORATION 1,701.00
1 28583812 10/25/22 (50 REAMS) 8.5 X 11 COPY PAP 289.17 101 173 100-2500 610
2 28583812 10/25/22 (50 REAMS) 8.5 X 11 COFY PAP 2892.17 101 538 100-2500 610
3 28583812 10/25/22 (50 REAMS) 2.5 X 11 COFY PAP 272,16 101 657 100-2500 6l0
Claim Total for Dilatrict 850. 50
5Te2 162942 SCHOOL MUTRITION ASSOCTATION 151.00
1 6771775 BETTY MIRZA MEMBERZHIP 31.7%
101 173 %10-3100 810
2 677175 BEITY MIRZA MEMBERSHIP 37.75 101 538 9103100 alo
Claim Total for Digtrict 75.50
5764 924 SWAINS SPRING SERVICE 89.36
1 36590 11/11/22 WESTERN OIL 22.34 101 173 100-2600 610
2 36590 11/11/22 WESTERN OIL 22.34 101 538 1002600 610
Claim Total for District 44.68
5765 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 4,555.73
1 245962 11/10/21 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 99.74 101 538 100-2600 412
3 247647 11/10/22 KITCHEW SERVICE 173.83 101 173 100-2600 112
4 247647 11/10/22 KITCHEM SERVICE 173.684 101 538 100-2600 qi2
6 247650 11/10/22 5IMMS SCHOOL 412,20 101 538 100-2600 412
8 305182 11/10/22 BUS SHOP 62.82 116 173 106-2700 412
9 305182 11/10/22 BUS SHOP 62.82 110 538 100-2700 412
11 249565 11/10/22 FORT SHAW SCHOOL 1,347.45 101 173 100-2600 412
12 249692 11/10/22 ¥1 TELCHERAGE 34.69 101 173 100-2600Q 412
13 249709 11/10/22 LAUNDRY ROOM 61.44 101 173 100-2600 412
14 262462 11/10/22 GYM SUN RIVER 29.43 101 173 100-2600 412
15 262462 11/10/22 GYM SUN RIVER 29.43 101 538 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 2,487.69
ST66 346 TWO BUTTES WATER USER ASSCCIATION 180.00
1 5446 12/01/22 CLMASS 1 WATER SERVICE 120,00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
2 5446 12/01/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND 5.00 101 173 10062600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
3 5445 12/01/722 CLASS 3 WATER SERVICE S0.00 101 171 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
4 5445 12/01/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
Claim Total for District 180.00
3767 101931 I-STATE TRUCK CEHTER 116, 949.00
1 VI51005932 12/07/22 2023 THOMAS 38,983.00 111 173 100-2700 130
2 V251005932 12/07/22 2023 THOMAS 3&,983.00 111 538 100-2700 730
Claim Total for District TY, 966,00



12/08/22 S0M RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 6 of 13
14:37:52 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP1QOH
For the Accounting Periecd: 12/22
Elementarcy School
¢laim Warrant Vendor ¥/Hame Cclaim §
BRect/Souxca/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # PFund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5T68 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 224,19
1 5020042915 11/10/22 ANTI WHIP NYLOH HETS 12.11
101 538 720-3500 610
3 5020042998 11/21/22 MAT TAPE, MASAL PLUGS, SHI 25.20 101 538 720-3500 €10
3 5020042998 11/22/22 MAT CLEANER & FREIGHT 18.74 101 538 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 56.05
5769 102180 UMIVERSARL RWARDS 102.50
2 267187 11/23/22 6C WEST RE-DC SPELLING 30,00 101 538 720-3500 610
3 267317 11/30/22 SPELLING BEE PLAQUE 5.00 101 538 100-1000 £10
Claim Total for District 35.00
5770 1717717 08 FOODS 17,225.49
1 5406014 11/03/22 LUNCH 10.42 112 173 910-3100 630
2 5406014 11/03/22 LUNCH 20.85% 112 174 910-3100 630
3 5406014 11/03/22 LUNCH 10.42 112 538 910-3100 630
4 5406015 11/03/22 LUNCH 13.52 112 173 910-3100 630
5 5406015 11/03/22 LUNCH 27.06 112 174 $10-3100 630
L] 5406015 11/03/22 LUNCH 12.53 112 538 210-3100 630
7 5406020 11703722 LUNCH 20.50 112 173 $10-3100 630
a8 5406020 11/03/22 LUWCH 41.01 112 174 910-3100 630
2 5406020 11/03/22 LUNCH 20.50 112 538 910-3100 630
10 5386147 11/03/22 LURCH 514.18 112 173 910-3100 630
11 5386147 11/03/22 LUNCH 1,028.38 112 174 910-3100 630
12 5306147 11/03/22 LUNCH 514.19 112 538 910-3100 630
13 5386148 11/03/22 LUNCH 103.68 112 173 210-3100 630
14 5306148 11/03/22 LUNCH 207.37 112 174 910-3100 &30
15 53086148 11703722 LUNCH 103.69 112 538 910-3100 630
1% 5386149 11/03/22 LUNCH i 119,42 112 172 910-3100 630
11 5386149 11/03/22 LUNCH 239.86 112 174 910-3100 630
18 5386149 11/03/22 LUNCH 119.43 112 538 910-3100 630
12 5386150 11/03/22 LUNCH 169.44 112 173 910-3100 630 463
20 5386150 11/03/22 LUMNCH 338.89 112 174 210-3100 630 463
21 SIBE1S0 11703722 LUNCH 169.44 112 538 910-2100 630 463
a2 5441998 11/04/22 LUNCH .71 112 173 9t0-3100 630
23 5441998 11704722 LONCH 19.44 112 174 ©10-3100 630
24 5441998 11/04/22 LUNCH 9.72 112 538 910-3100 £30
25 5453160 11/05/22 LUWCH 9.71 112 173 910-3100 &30
26 5453160 11/05/22 LUNCH 13,44 112 174 210-3100 &30
27 5453160 11/05/22 LUNCH .72 112 538 210-3100 630
28 5463437 11/07/22 LUNCH 238,60 112 173 $10-3100 630 463
29 5463437 11/07/22 LUNCH 477,20 112 174 910-3100 630 463
30 5463437 11/07/22 LUHCH 238.60 112 538 910-3100 630 463
31 5463493% 11/07/22 LUMCH 107.90 112 1731 910-3100 630
az 5463439 11/07/22 LUONCH 215.82 112 174 910-3100 €30
22 5463439 11/07/22 LUNCH 107.91 112 538 910-3100 630
34 5577108 11/10/22 OVEN MITTS 20.14 112 173 %10-3100 610
35 5577108 11/10/22 OVEN MITIS 40.29 112 174 910-3100 R10



12/08/22
14:37:52

Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 12/22

Page: 7 of 13
Report ID: APLOOH

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim $
hect/Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amocunt PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj  Proj
-36 3577108 11/10/22 QVEN MITTS 20.14 112 538 910-3100 610
37 5557989 11/10/22 LUNCH 261.69 112 173 510-3100 &30 463
38 5557989 11/10/22 LUNCH 523.39 112 174 910-3100 630 463
39 5537989 11/10/22 LUNCH 261.70 112 538 910-3100 630 162
10 5557991 11/10/22 LUNCH 159.16 112 173 910-3100 620
11 5557991 11/10/22 LUNCH 318.33 112 174 910-3100 630
42 5557991 11/10/22 LUNCH 153.16 112 538 310-3100 630
43 55579%2 11/10/22 LINERS, SPOONS, & GLOVES 47.42 112 173 210-3100 610
44 5557952 11/10/22 LINERS, SPOONS, & GLOVES 24,86 112 174 910-3100 610
45 55579%2 11/10/22 LINERS, SFOONS, & GLOVES 47,43 112 532 $10-3100 610 463
16 5634403 11/14/22 LUNCH 107.11 112 173 910-310¢ 630 463
47 5634403 11/14/22 LUNCH 214.22 112 174 910-3100 630 463
18 5634403 11/14/22 LUNCH 107.11 112 538 910-3100 630
1% 5634407 11/14/22 LUNCH 94.42 112 173 910-3100 630
50 5634407 11/)14/22 LUNCH 188.85 112 174 910-3100 630
51 5634407 11/14/22 LUNCH 94.43 112 538 910-3100 630
52 5688066 11/15/22 FORKS 6.15 112 173 9103100 610
53 5698066 11/15/22 FORKS 12.30 112 174 910-3100 610
54 SEHB066 11/15/22 FORKS 6.1S 112 536 910-3100 610
55 5717944 11/16/22 BLEACH & SCRUBBERS 22.51 112 173 910-3100 610
56 5717944 11/16/22 BLEACH & SCRUBBERS 15.03 112 174 910-3100 610
57 5717944 11/16/22 BLEACH & SCRUBBERS 22.51 112 538 910-3100 610
58 5730794 11/17/22 LUNCH 335,43 112 173 910-3100 £30
9 5730794 11/17/22 LUNCH 6€70.87 112 174 910-3100 630
60 5720794 11/17/22 LUNCH 335.44 112 538 910-2100 630
61 5720795 11/17/22 LUNCR 245,17 112 173 910-3100 630 163
62 3730795 11/17/22 LUNCH 690. 34 112 174 910-3100 630 463
63 5730795 11/17/22 LUNCH 345.17 112 538 910-3100 €30 463
64 5730796 11/17/22 LUNCH 127.23 112 173 910-3100 630
65 5730796 11/17/22 LUNCH 254.48 112 174 910-3100 620
66 5730796 11/17/22 LUNCH 127.24 112 538 910-3100 630
67 5730797 11/17/22 LUNCH 10.81 112 173 210-3100 610
68 STA0T97 11/17/22 LUNCH 21.63 112 174 210-3100 610
69 5720797 11/17/22 LUNCH 10.82 112 538 $10-3100 610
70 5730798 11/17/22 LUNCH 104,50 112 173 910-3100 630
T 5330798 11/17/22 LUNCH 209.02 112 174 910-3100 630
72 S730798 11717722 LUNCH 104.51 112 538 910-3100 630
13 5787642 11/18/22 LUNCH 8.56 112 173 510-2100 630
4 5787642 11/18/22 LUNCH 17.13 112 174 910-3100 630
15 STEIE42 11/18/22 LUNCH 8.57 112 538 $10-3100 630
16 5918763 11/22/22 CREDIT ~6.09 112 173 910-3100 630
™ 5918763 11/22/22 CREDIT -12.290 112 174 910-3100 &30
70 5918763 11/22/22 CREDIT -6.10 112 538 910-3100 £30
19 3072166 11/28/22 LUNCH 281.5¢6 112 173 510-3100 630 463
80 3072166 11/28/22 LUNCH 563.13 112 174 910-3100 630 463
8l 3072166 11/28/22 LUNCH 2531.57 112 538 910-3100 630 463
¥ 3072167 11728722 LUNCH 160.71 112 173 310-3100 630
83 3072167 11/28/22 LUNCH 321.44 112 174 310-3100 630



12708722 SON RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Paga: B of 13
14:37:52 Claim Bpproval List Report 1D: AP1Q0H
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor K/Hame Claim %
Acct/Source/
Line § Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO § Fund Org Prog-Func ) Proj
a4 3072167 11/28/22 LUNCH 160.72 112 538 910-3100 630
835 3165064 12/01/22 LUNCH 249,08 112 173 910-3100 630 463
86 3165064 12/01/22 LUWCH 498.17 112 174 910-3100 630 463
&7 3165064 12/01/22 LUNCH 24%.08 112 538 910-3100 630 463
68 3165065 12/01/22 LUNCH £94.44 112 173 910-3100 630
89 3165065 12/01/22 LUNCH 588.88 112 174 $10-3100 630
90 3165065 12/01/22 LUNCH 294,44 11z 538 910-2100 630
91 3165066 12/01/22 LUNCH 14.91 112 173 910-3100 630
92 3165066 12701722 LUNCH 29.83 112 174 910-3100 630
93 2165066 12/01/22 LUNCH 14.922 112 538 910-3100 630
94 3237964 12/05/22 LUWCH 344.25 112 173 910-3100 630 463
95 3237964 12/05/22 LUNCH 608.52 112 174 #10-3100 630 463
96 3237964 12/05/22 LUNCH 344,26 112 538 216-2100 630 463
Claim Total for District 17,225.49
5771 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,006,433
1 371424 11/30/22 123 WALKER STREET 185.¢7 101 538 100-2600 431
3 372612 11/30/22 1 SCHOOL LOOP ROAD 221.41 101 173 100-2600 431
q 371395 11/30/22 301 LARGENT STREET 10.58 101 173 106-2600 431
5 371395 i1/30/22 201 LARGENT STREET 10,58 101 538 100-2600 431
Claim Total for District 428 .24
5172 103312 RON GRAY 324.50
1 CGCTOBER 11/14/22 MILEAGE 372 + PER DIEM 81.12 101 173 100-1000 582
2 OCTOBER 11/14/22 MILEAGE 372 + PER DIEM 81.13 101 538 100-1000 582
Claim Total for District 162.25
5774 102615 HAPA AUTO PARTS OF GREAT FALLS £4.99
1 787119 12706722 FUEL CAP WINDSTRR 6.24 101 173 100-2600 610
2 787119 12/06/22 FUEL CAP WINDSTAR 6.25 101 538 100-2600 €10
Claim Total for Districk 12.49

Total Elamantary School 138,943.65



12/08/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCROOL Page: 9 of 13
14:37:52 Claim Approval List Report ID: AF100H
For the Accounting Period: 12722
High 5Schocl
Claim Warrcant Vendor #/Hama Claim $
Aoct fSource/
Line # Invoice §/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj  Prej
2728 103251 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 2,738.63
1 1H63MPENFH 11/10/22 ShW BLADE & NITRILE GLOVES 49.16
215 174 327-1000 610 61
2 1XCVGD14WD 12/04/22 CREDIT SAW BLADE -12.17 215 174 327-1000 610 61
5 11V3TLMFDN (11/10/22 CHROME PLATED BRASS 1/2% 10.12 201 174 100-2600 610
[ 1BTYGIL4DL 11/22/22 BAND SAW BLADE 4 PACK 65.90 215 174 327-1000 610 61
2 1CLCCOHKQD 11/26/22 CANON CHRMERA, PROJECIORS, 2,309,939 215 174 452-1000 614 872
10 1NQHWIXDIK 12/05/22 ONE WAY SCREW REMOVER, SCR 118.31 201 174 100-2600 610
12 1YXN4RJE3IP 12/05/22 ONEWAY BARREL NUT 4,43 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 2,545.74
5729 103336 AED PROFESSIONALS 900.00
3 9422% 11/10/22 (3) MED PEDI & ADULT BRDS 450.00 201 174 100-2600 810
Claim Total for Distreict 450.00
5730 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 160.00
4 61193 11/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 201 174 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELLTY
Claim Total for District 25.00
5731 101547 AQua TECH LABORATORY 23.00
2 37371 11/730/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 17.25 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 17.25
5732 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 13%.07
3 STRTEMENT 11/02/22 899-2666 69.54 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 69.54
5734 222 GEHERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 14.98
1 064T4R14 11/14/22 SPRAYPAINT & BUTCHER BLOCK © 14.98 215 174 327-1000 6le 61
Claim Total for District 14.94
5715 100%45 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 6,676.56
3 STATEMENT 11/30/22 FUEL 3,338.28 210 174 100-2700 624
Claim Total for Digtrict 3,33B.28
5736 101103 DARRYL'S TIRE & ZERVICE CENTER 46.75
3 55506 11511722 BUS #2 FLAT REPAIR 23.38 210 174 100-2700 449
Claim Total for District 23.38
5737 102561 DAVE MARZOLF 131.50
i 11/12/22 ANDREW HANSEN DEKA 39.00 201 174 100-2300 810
5 HOVEMBER 12/06/22 MILEAGE 148 46.25 201 174 100-2300 582

Claim Total for District 85.25
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14:37:52 Claim Approval List Raport ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
Bigh School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/MNamna Claim $
hoot fSourcef
Ling # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina Amcunt PO ¥ Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
5738 100943 FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #21 550.00
1 1039 11/28/22 2 INITIAL CREDIT 550.00 201 174 100-1000 glo
Claim Total for District 550.00
5740 Ta7 FAIRFIELD SUN TIMES 149,29
2 149098 11/21/22 KEY RING3, SPRAYER, MOUSE POIS 83,97 201 174 100-2600 610
3 149098 11/21/22 KEY RINGS, SPRAYER, MOUSE POIS 18.67 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 102.64
5741 222 GENERAL DISTRIBUTIHNG COMPANY 14.70
1 1189287 11/30/22 €02, PROPANE, ACETYLENE 14,70 215 174 3271000 610 61
Claim Total for District 14,70
5742 103253 GLACIER FINANCIAL CONEULTING 700.00
L] 1152 11/25/22 OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 350.00 201 174 100-2500 350
Claim Total for Diatxzict 350.00
5743 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 836,232
3 5990 11/2%/22 FUEL 47,99 210 174 100-2700 624
3 8570 12/06/22 FUEL 173,00 210 174 100-2700 624
9 8551 12/06/22 FUEL 147.18 210 174 100-2700 624
Clain Total for District d18.17
5744 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 310.05
3 STATEMENT 11/30/22 STMMS 195.75 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for Pistrict 195.75
5745 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 26.34
2 STATEMENT 11/14/22 HOSE & CORNER BRACE 19.76 201 174 100-2800 610
Claim Total for District 19.7¢6
5746 103176 JETECH LLC 1,500.00
2 42236 11/14/22 BOILER START UP, PNEUMATICS, C 1,125.00 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total £for Diastrlet 1,125.00
3747 103199 JODI KOTERBA _ 15.44
1 WALMART 12/06/22 FCS SUPPLIES 15.44 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for Digtrict 15.44
57480 103221 K12 MONTANA, INC. 3,600.00
TECHHOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY /DUES & FEES
TECHMOLOGY/DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTED SER
q 1625 12/701/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 1,800.00 201 174 100-2300 355
Claim Total for District 1,900.00
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14:37:52 Claim Approval List Beport ID: AP10Q0H
For the Accounting Period: 12/22

High School

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim §
- Rect/Source/
Line Invwice #/Inv Date/Dagcription Line Amount FO # Fund Org Prog-Fune obj
5749 102998 LOKE MCKINLEY 382,42
2 NOVEMBER 11/30/22 MILEAGE 531.8B8 436 .82 201 174 100-2400 382
Claim Total for District 436.82
9750 91 MOWTANE BROOM AND BRUSH SUPPLY, 941,19
3 249745 11/22/22 DRAIN OPENER 13.28 201 174 100-2600 610
[ 254963 11/22/22 SCRUBBING BUBBLES, CLARIO & TO 286.36 201 174 100-2600 &10
9 256425 11/30/22 URINAL SCREEN, WIFES, FLOOR PA 170.96 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 470, 60
5751 871 MOURTAIN VIEW COOP 301.20
E] 252658 11/08/22 NAPA 1516 & ARCTIC EXTREME 57,00
210 174 100-2700 610
] 252837 11/12/22 ROTELLA 55.50 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 112.50
5752 539 MTSBA 125.00
2 11796 11/08/22 TITLE IX VIRTUAL TRAINING LM &2.50 201 174 100-2400 a10
Claim Total for Diatrict 62.50
5754 613 NATIONARL LAUNDRY CO 3,050.12
2 19508 11/10/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 246,71
201 174 100-2600 €10
4 23457 11/24/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 337.52 201 174 100-2600 610
9 £19312 11/07/22 JUMRO MERFIN & PAPER TOWELS 659,15 201 174 100-26006 &Ll0
12 S23611 11/21/22 JUMBO MERFIN 261,42 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 1,504.80
5755 103188 NORTH 40 OUTFITIERS B7.98
3 03842274 12/06/22 5 GAL RED & STRAP JI"X30°* 43,99 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 43.99
5756 97 MORTHCENTRAL LEARNING RESOURCE 31,920.26
2 2023-06 11/22/22 STMMS 955.92 201 174 280-1000 320
5 2023-06 11/29/22 SIMMS ADDITIOMAL 5,405.80 201 174 200-1000 320
Claim Total For District 6,361.72
5757 93 NORTHWESTERM ENERGY 3,533.47
2 07158645 11/21/22 123 WALKER STREET 189.53 201 174 100-2600 111
4 07158652 11/21/22 123 WALKER STREET 1,642.88 201 174 100-2600 411
9 07158744 11/21/22 295 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 222.50 201 174 100-2600 411
12 11025236 11/21/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 26,236 210 174 100-2700 411
16 19932771 11/21/22 123 WALKER STREET 55.96 201 174 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 2,137.23
5758 100840 GREIN 260,00
2 240172271 10/31/22 DOOR SWEEPS FOR THE KITCHEN 165.00 201 174 100-2600 610

Claim Total for District 195.00
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14:37:52 Claim approval List Report ID: APL1OGH
For the Accounting Period: 12/22
High School
Claim Warrant Vendor ¥/Name Claim $
v Acct/Sourca/
Line= § Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # PFund Org Prog-Func abj Proj
5759 102889 PRAIRIE WATER COMPAMNY 141.00
3 STATEMENT 11/28/22 DELIVERY, EXTRA HOSE, FUEL 70,50 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 70.50
5760 109 QUILL CORPORATION 1,701.00
4 28583812 10/25/22 {50 REAMS) 8.5 X 11 COPY PRP 850.50 201 174 100-2500 610
Claim Total for District 850.50
5761 378 R & L EAGLE GROCERY 17.40
1 02-106950% 11/15/22 FCS SUPFLIES 17.40 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for Diatrict 17.40
5762 102942 SCHOGL WUTRITION ASSQOCIATION 151.00
3 677775 BETTY MIRZA MEMPERSHIP 75.50
201 174 910-3100 810
Claim Total for Diastrict 75.50
5763 100977 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6,151,.13
L 11/16/22 EDGENUITY ADMINISTRATOR 6,151.13 201 174 100-1000 810
Claim Total for Digtrict 6,151.13
5764 924 SWAINS SPRING SERVICE 45,36
3 36590 11/11/22 WESTERN QIL 44,68 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 44.68
5765 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 4,555.73
2 245963 11/10/21 FOOTBALL FIELC LIGHTS/ROARD 299.24 201 174 100-2600 412
5 247647 11/10/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 347,68 201 174 100-2600 412
7 247650 11/10/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 1,236.60 201 174 100-2600 412
10 305182 11/10/22 BUS SHOP 125.65 210 174 100-2700 412
16 262462 11/10/22 GYM SUN RIVER 58.87 201 174 100-2600 412
Claim Total for Diastrict 2,068,.04
5767 101931 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 116, 949,00
3 V251005932 12/07/22 2023 THOMAS 38,983.00 211 174 100-2700 730
Claim Total for District 38,9683.00
5764 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 224.19
2 5020042915 11/10/22 ANTI WHIP HYLON HETS 36.32
201 174 720-3500 610
q 5020042998 11/21/22 MAT TAPE, NASAL PLUGS, SHI 15.61 201 174 T20-3500 610
1 5020042998 11/22/22 MAT CLEANER & FREIGHT 56.21 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 168,14
5769 102180 UHIVERSAL AWARRDS 102.50
1 267091 11/11/22 RE-DO SPELLING ON PLAQUE 24,50 201 174 720-3500 610
4 267317 11/30/22 vB ALLSTATE PLAQUES 43.00 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for Diatrict 67.50
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For the Accounting Period: 12722
High Scheol
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hama Claim §
Aoct/fScurce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5771 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,006.43
2 371424 11/30/22 123 WALKER STREET 537.03 201 174 100-2600 431
[ 371395 11/30/22 301 LARGEWT STREET 21.16 201 174 100-2600 431
Glaim Total for District 578.19
57172 103312 RON GRAY 324.50
3 OCTOBER 11/14/22 MILEAGE 372 + PER DIEM 162.25 201 174 100-1000 B2
Claim Total for Diatrict 162.25
57713 103103 WHITHEY POLICH 306.00
1 SEVE4356 12/06/22 RP ALLIANCE FOR YOUNG ARTIST 50.00 201 174 100-1000 810
2 92G17900 12/06/22 €O ALLIANCE FOR YOUNG ARTIST 110.00 201 174 100-1000 810
3 92G17900 12/06/22 PH ALLIANCE FOR YOUNG ARTIST 80.00 201 174 100-10400 alo
4 92G17900 12/06/22 CO ALLIANCE FOR YQUNG ARTIST 30.00 201 174 100-1000 alo
5 92G17900 12/06/22 BH ALLIRNCE FOR YOUNG ARTIST 30.00 201 174 100-1000 &10
Claim Total for District 300.00
5774 102615 MAPA AUTO PARTS OF GREAT FALLS 24.99
3 787119 12/06/22 FUEL CAP WINDSTAR 12.50 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 12.50
Total High School T2,035.37
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SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 12/22

Elementary School

Claim Warrant

Vandor #/Hama Claim §

Claim Total for District

Claim Total for District

FALL ACTIVITY BANQUET CUPS, PL

300.16

124.25

4,212,14

Page: 1 of 6
Report ID:; AP1O0H

CUORTIS PATTERSON GOING AWAY PA

CURTIS PATTERSON GOING AWAY PA

CURTIS PARTTERION GOUING AWAY FA

Claim Total for District

1,0%0.00

Line # Invoica #/Inv Date/Description
5775 103251 AMARON CAPITAL SERVICES
1 1XN1%4PMIL 12/0%/22 COIN CELL PATTERIES GARAGE
1XN194PMIL 12/70%/22 COIN CELL PATTERIES GARAGE
17J1DLETKN 12/10/22 CHLORINE PUMP
6 1L76KATCET 12/12/22 ONEWAY BARREL HOUT
57717 571 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOF
1 253548 12/02/22 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
2 253540 12/02/22 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
5778 102377 SEM'S MASTERCARD
12 Ce-125 11/15/22 LUNCH
13 CC-125 11/15/22 LUNCH
14 CC-125 11/15/22 LUNCH
18 cC-125 11/11/22
20 CC-125 11/02/22 COFFEE
21 CC-125 11/02/22 COFFEE
22 CC-125 11/02/22 COFFEE
249 CC-125 11/05/22 BOUNCE & PAPER TOWELS
26 CC-125 11/30/22
27 CC-125 11/30/22
28 CC-125 11/30/22
0 CC-125 11/30/22 AIRWICKS
57718 313 SIMMS STUDENT ACCOUHNTS
1 0112 12/08/22 ORANGES, GRAPEFRUIT, MANDARINS
2 0112 12/08/22 ORANGEF, GRRPEFRUIT, MANDARING
3 0112 12/08/22 ORANGES,

GRAPEFRUIT, MANDARINS
Claim Total for Diatrict

Acct/8ource/
Line Amount PO # PFund QOrg  Prog-Func obj Proj
3.34
110 173 100-2700 610
3,34 110 538 100-2700 €10
72.22 101 538 100-2600 610
1,47 101 538 100-2600 610
80.37
31.06 118 173 100-2700 610
31.06 110 538 100-2700 610
62.12
31.08 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-910-3100-630
62,17 112 G25
CC Becounting: 112-174-910-3100-630
31.09% 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-530-910-3100-630
30.68 101 625
CC Acoounting: 101-538-720-3500-610
20.37 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
20.27 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-€10
19.17 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
15,97 m 6§25